E-Quotation Notice NIQ NO -05/2022-23

Item wise Rate Quotation for the under mentioned Gram Panchayat as per Annexure I are invited on an urgent basis as the first e-quotation did not mature within time by the undersigned from suitable eligible Suppliers/Contractors. The intending Quotationer should download the detail Quotation Notice along with Quotation document from "e-procurement" link under <u>http://wbtenders.gov.in</u> website. The quotation will have to submit their bid on-line in two folder system containing prequalification document, Technical Bid in one and Financial Bid in another.

1.	Download Quotation Documents Starts from	18/05/2022	4:00 pm
2.	Online bid submission start	18/05/2022	4:00 pm
3.	Online bid submission end	26/05/2022	05:00 pm
4.	Time and Date opening Technical bid	30/05/2022	10:30 am
5	Time and Date opening Financial bid	31/05/2022	10:30 am

Note:

- *a.* The detailed Quotation notice along with Quotation Documents and other forms are available at <u>http://wbtenders.gov.in</u> website and notice is also available at website <u>http://birbhum.gov.in</u>
- b. The Quotationer shall have to pay the Tender Fee through online. The refund of the same as applicable through online procedure.
- *c. The bidders' information sheet in excel format should be filled up properly.*
- d. Irrelevant documents must not be uploaded. (This may cause disqualification in technical bid).
- e. All bidders must submit the Affidavit as per format enclosed with SBD.

Block Development Officer Illambazar Development Block Illambazar :: Birbhum

<u>Annexure-I</u> <u>E-QUOTATION NOTICE NO-05/2022-23, DT-17.05.22</u>

SI. no	Name of the work	Tender Fee	Fund	Schedule amount	Time of completion
1.	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement
2.	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Batikar Gram Panchayat under Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement
3.	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Belati Gram Panchayat under Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement
4	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Dharampur Gram Panchayat under Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement
5	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Ghurisha Gram Panchayat under Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement
6	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Illambazar Gram Panchayat under Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement
7	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Joydev-Kenduli Gram Panchayat under Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement
8	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Mongoldihi Gram Panchayat under Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement
9	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Nanasole Gram Panchayat under Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement
10	Supply of different types of materials for various MGNREGA Schemes (Incl GST) at Sirsha Gram Panchayat under Illambazar Development Block for the financial year 2022-23	Rs.1000.00	MGNREGA 2022-23	As per required as on when sought for	1(one) year from the agreement

The eligibility criteria are given below:-

- 1. The applicant should have sufficient **similar nature credential** for supply of the below mention materials/ schemes using same type of materials of the proposed contract within the last 5 *Financial* years.
- 2. Copy of Professional Tax clearance certificate, GST registration certificate, PAN Card & last year IT clearance certificate should be uploaded
- 3. Specification of the materials should permit PWD/other Govt. guideline.
- 4. Rate of Lowest bidder should not over the base rate of Birbhum District 'SECURE SOFT', and District LMR.
- 5. The materials will have to be supplied as per formal procurement order of the G.P mention in the supply order.
- 6. Rate quoted by the supplier/Contractor, Shall be inclusive of all charges i.e GST, carriage, royalty, toll tax, loading and unloading charge, stacking at site etc.
- 7. The undersign reserves the right to accept or rejected any or all quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

Block Development Officer Illambazar Development Block Illambazar :: Birbhum

<u>Annexure-II</u> E-Quotation Notice no-05/2022

Memo No:- /BDO/IDB

Date: 17/05/2022

Sl.	Name of material	Unit	Rate
No			
1.	MGNREGA material supply at different G.P.	each	To be quoted in item wise BOQ

Block Development Officer Illambazar Development Block Illambazar :: Birbhum

Memo No: /1(23)/IDB

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1) The District Magistrate, Birbhum
- 2) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Bolpur
- 3) The District Nodal Officer, MGNREGA Cell, Birbhum
- 4) The District information officer, NIC, with a request for wide publicity to Official website of Birbhum district.
- 5) To 9) The Sabhapati / Sahakari Sabhapati / Karmadhakshya / PKOOPS / LSOSS / JSOPSS of Illambazar Panchayat Samity.
- 10) to 18) Prodhan, all under Illambazar Development Block.
- 19) to 22) All SAE & TA Illambazar Panchayat Samity.
- 23) Office Notice Board.

Block Development Officer Illambazar Development Block Illambazar :: Birbhum

Date: 17/05/2022